QB INDEX 2021

“$10,000,000 and 17 cents”
1812 Overture

1 Chronicles 7:14

29

[13 409 »

“9 to 5”

“A Day Like All Days”

“A Different Address”

Aaron, Hank

ABBA virtual tour

Absurdity of Grace

Academy Awards

Admiral Sir Henry Morgan, pt. 1
Adult Fans of Lego

“Adventures of Sherlock Holmes”
“A New Start”

Airplane!

“Aladdin”

Alamo, The

Alex Trebek interviews contestants
Alexander Selkirk, part 1
Alexander Selkirk, part 2
Alexander Selkirk, part 3
Alexander Selkirk, part 4
Alexander Selkirk, part 5

“All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
“All In”

“Almost”

AltaVista

“Amazing Grace”

Amazon Sidewalk

“America (My Country ‘tis of Thee)”
“America the Beautiful”
Amphicar

Amphicar 2

Amplified: a new definition
Angel Falls

Answering Machine

AOL CDs

Apple Computers

Arches National Park

“Are You Dead Yet?”

375
508
284
486
297
379
371
397
304
526
349
393
607
483
480
280
479
455
315
281
404
411
418
425
432
360
331
384
476
416
428
446
453
436
441
353
429
433
308
422
310
340

April 9
August 20
January 8
July 29
January 21
April 13
April 5
May 1
January 28
September 6
March 14
April 27
November 27
July 26
July 23
January 4
July 22
June 28
February 8
January 5
May 8
May 15
May 22
May 29
June 5
March 25
February 24
April 18
July 19
May 20
June 1
June 19
June 26
June 9
June 14
March 18
June 2
June 6
February 1
May 26
February 3
March 5



“Are You Lonesome Tonight?”
Arlington National Cemetery
“As Time Goes By”
Ask]Jeeves

Aye Myat Thu

Baby names

Bad Batch

Bialik, Mayim

Ban Gioc Waterfall

Banned Books Week
“Barbara Ann”

Barbary Pirates, pt. 1
Barbary Pirates, pt. 2
Barbary Pirates, pt. 3

Barbie doll, 1

Barbie doll, 2

Battle of Stalingrad

Beach Boys

Beam me up Scotty

Beanie Babies

“Beauty and the Beast”
“Beep, Beep” by The Playmates
Bennett, Tony and Lady Gaga
Bermuda Triangle, 2
Bermuda Weather Stone
Berra, Yogi

Bigar Cascade Falls
Biondolillo, Jack

Black Cowboys

Bland, Richard, professional golfer
“Blessed Assurance”

Blue Hole, NM

Boba Fett J-slot action figure
Bobby Jones

Bobby Bonilla Day

Bond. James Bond

Bonnie and Clyde

Bowling, pt. 1

Bowling, pt. 2

Braves Field

Brexit finalized

Bridges of Madison County
Bridge on the River Kwai
“Bridge Over Troubled Water”

527
498
438
478
371
583
399
547
429
339
385
586
592
600
319
322
283
297
406
311
452
295
477
285
330
367
429
557
331
415
557
588
309
372
458
598
364
469
470
309
277
317
318
322

September 8
August 10
June 11

July 21
April 5
November 3
May 3
September 28
June 2
March 4
April 19
November 6
November 13
November 20
February 12
February 15
January 7
January 21
May 10
February 3
June 25
January 19
July 20
January 9
February 23
April 1

June 2
October 8
February 24
May 19
October 8
November 8
February 2
April 6

July 1
November 18
March 29
July 12

July 13
February 2
January 1
February 10
February 11
February 15



“Bridge Over Troubled Water” redeux 584 November 4

“Bridge Over Troubled Water” Elvis 584 November 4
British Guiana 1 cent magenta 511 August 23
British Lawn Mower Racing Association 575 October 26
Brokaw, Tom 518 August 30
Bromidrophobia 451 June 24
Brother Dave Gardner 441 June 14
“Bugs” 440 June 13
Bugs Bunny’s Origin 353 March 18
Bull pen - arm barn 581 November 1
Burma-Shave 592 November 12
“Burst of Joy” 435 June 8
“Butterfly Kisses” 344 March 9
“Butterfly Kisses” devotion 409 May 13

“By the Time I Get to Phoenix” 497 August 9
Cabbage Patch Kids 310 February 3
Calvin & Hobbes, Tracer Bullet 343 March 8
Canada’s Tomb of Unknown Soldier 500 August 12
Canadian Heroes, pt. 1 514 August 26
Canadian Thanksgiving 560 October 11
“Can’t Buy Me Love” 564 October 15
Capone, Al 360 March 25
Capone, Al’s .45 Colt 563 October 14
Casselman River Bridge 322 February 15
Catawba Falls 386 April 20
“Cathy’s Clown” 534 September 15
Cellophane Tape Day 423 May 27
Challenger explosion 304 January 28
“Changed Lives” 338 March 3
Changing the water on the goldfish 277 January 1
“Chicago” 395 April 29
Chicks dig the long ball 431 June 4
Chick-fil A 583 November 3
Chimney Rock State Park 388 April 22
Chinese spacecraft at Mars 318 February 11
“Chris’s Luck” 404 May 8
Christ the Redeemer Statue 280 January 4
Christian Prodigy? 566 October 17
Chrysler Turbine Car 442 June 15
Clark, Roy 585 November 5
Clark, Zion 567 October 18
Close but no cigar 357 March 22
“Close to You” 288 January 12

Coke with coffee 302 January 26



Collection, The

Collins, Michael

Collins, Phil

Colosseum to be remodeled
Colosseum remodeled
“Come Together”

“Come Ye Thankful People, Come!”

Commonwealth Day
Coney Island Cyclone

“Confession: A Virgin Again”
“Confessions of a Professional Wrestling Fan”
Connecticut, The Constitution State
Consumer Electric Show 2021

“Convoy”

Cordrazine

COVID-19 myths busted
Cox, Bobby

Crater of Diamonds State Park, AR
“Cremation of Sam McGee”
Creéme de la Creme Pomme Frites

“Crystal Blue Persuasion”

Crum, George, and potato chips

D-Day

“Dancing Queen”
Dangerous toys

“Day of Decision, The”
Daylight savings time
“Deceptive Advertising?”
“Decision for Eternity”
Deep Creek Lake, 1
Deep Creek Lake, 2
“Defying Gravity”
DeLorean

DeLorean 2

Delta coronavirus variant
Dershowitz, Alan M.
“Desolation of Loneliness
Dillinger, John
Dinosaurs TV show
Diocese of Bismark, ND
“Dirty Harry”
“Discouraged”

Diter, Patrick Chateau
Doberman joke

»

489
395
354
282
455
473
602
343
379
545

590
294
434
548
478
529
588
520
546
430
287
434
290
345
333
345
559
413
324
554
414
436
441
455
208
601
361
480
354
408
348
317
315

August 1
April 29
March 19
January 6
June 28

July 16
November 22
March 8
April 13
September 26
August 15
November 10
January 18
June 7
September 29
July 21
September 10
November 8
September 1
September 27
June 3
January 11
June 7
January 14
March 11
February 26
March 10
October 10
May 17
February 17
October 5
May 18

June 9

June 14

June 28
January 22
November 21
March 26
July 23
March 19
May 12
March 13
February 10
February 8



Dogpile search engine
Dollar bill in space

Dollar Tree

“Dr. No.”

Durocher, Leo

“Easter People”

Eat humble pie

Ebbets Field

“Eleanor Rigby”
“Elizabeth”

Elizabeth Peratrovich

Elvis buys Graceland
Empire State Building
Eshima Ohashi Bridge
“Expressions of Loneliness”
“Everlasting Love”

Every, Henry

“Everybody Loves Somebody”
“Everybody’s Somebody’s Fool”
“Evidence of Prodigal Love”
Excite

Facebook whistleblower
“Fahrenheit 451”

“Fairest Lord Jesus”

Fall Creek Falls

Fallout Shelters

Famous Five

“Father of the Prodigal”
Feast of the Ass

“Fiddler on the Roof”
Fields, Mary

“Finally the Solid Rock”
“Finishing Power”

First State, The

Fisher, Jonathan

Flag Day

Flag over Iwo Jima

Flatiron Building

Flight 19 and the Bermuda Triangle
Flintstones, Meet the Flintstones
Fluffernutter

“Fly Me to the Moon”
Football is gay

Forbes Field

478
449
555
491
484
370
414
316
378
372
323
354
540
477
293
356
371
351
528
297
476
556
339
401
428
604
520
448
201
400
336
365
380
595
570
442
284
536
277
357
581
347
456
302

July 21

June 22
October 6
August 3
July 27
April 4

May 18
February 9
April 12
April 6
February 16
March 19
September 21
July 20
January 17
March 21
April 5
March 16
September 9
January 21
July 19
October 7
March 4
May 5

June 1
November 24
September 1
June 21
January 15
May 4
March 1
March 30
April 14
November 15
October 21
June 15
January 8
September 17
January 2
March 22
November 1
March 12
June 29
January 26



Ford Edsel

“Forgive? How much?”
“Former Things”

“Forrest Gump”

Fox, Terry

“Fragrant Worship”
Frank, Anne

Friedman, Elizebeth Smith
“Friend Like Me”

Fuller Dymaxion

“Fun, Fun, Fun”

Funk, Wally

Funny flight attendants
Gagarin, Yuri

Garbage Pale Kids cards
Gasoline Historic Prices
General Tom Thumb, pt. 1
General Tom Thumb, pt. 2
“Gentle On My Mind”

George Washington’s farewell address

“Georgia On My Mind”
Georgia state flower
Georgia state bird
Georgia state amphibian
Georgia state song
Ghent Altarpiece, pt.
Ghent Altarpiece, pt.
Ghent Altarpiece, pt.
Ghent Altarpiece, pt.
Ghent Altarpiece, pt.
Ghent Altarpiece, pt.
Ghent Altarpiece, pt.
Ghent Altarpiece, pt.
“Ghost Riders in the Sky”
“Gift of the Magi”

“Give Thanks”

Glendale Bridge

Global Methodist Church
“Goads and Blind Spots”

CONOOUH VN M-

Gold Mines, Glaciers, and Ghost Towns, pt.
Gold Mines, Glaciers, and Ghost Towns, pt.
Gold Mines, Glaciers, and Ghost Towns, pt.
Gold Mines, Glaciers, and Ghost Towns, pt.

“God Bless the U.S.A.”

434
482
286
491
515
359
521
343
455
431
297
459
408
378
309
413
443
445
497
329
542
541
542
542
542
439
446
453
460
467
474
481
488
585
562
350
324
338
475

499

= NN -

495
502
509
516

June 7

July 25
January 10
August 3
August 27
March 24
September 1
March 8

June 28

June 4
January 21
July 2

May 12

April 12
February 2
May 17

June 16

June 18
August 9
February 22
September 23
September 22
September 23
September 23
September 23
June 12

June 19

June 26

July 3

July 10

July 17

July 24

July 31
November 5
October 13
March 15
February 17
March 3

July 18
August 7
August 14
August 21
August 28
August 10



“God Has My Life”

“God Is Always On Time”

“God So Loved”

Going to hell in a handbasket
Goliath roller coaster

Good Friday

“Good Luck Charm”
“Goodnight-Loving Trail”

“Good Night, Irene”

Google Chrome security problem
“Graduate, The”

Gruden, John

“Gospel According to Star Trek”
Great American Scream Machine
“Great is Thy Faithfulness”
“Greatest Prayer Ever Prayed”
Ground Hog Day

GSB Cards

Guadalupe Mountains National Park
Gullfoss Golden Falls
Hamburger history

Hangzhou Bay Bridge

“Happy Birthday America”
Happy Meal Toys

“Harper Valley PTA

Harvey Haddix

Hasbro’s Lite Brite

Havasu Falls

“Have Thine Own Way, Lord”
Hawaii state flower hibiscus
Hawaii state bird nene
“Heartaches and Helplessness”
Hee Haw

“Hello Dolly!”

“Hello Mary Lou”

He-Man & Masters of the Universe
“He Paid a Debt He Did Not Owe”
Herrington, Mac

Hershey, Milton S.

“Hey Jude”

“Holding Nothing Back”
Holocaust Remembrance Day
“Holy Ground”

510
308
355
325
382
368
556
331
468
352
480
561
295
381
305
369
309
555
326
428
485
437
462
311
511
392
311
424
332
553
553
344
585
576
448
359
375
526
484
518
361
303
304

“Holy, Holy, Holy, Lord God Almighty”

August 22
February 1
March 20
February 18
April 16
April 2
October 7
February 24
July 11
March 17
July 23
October 12
January 19
April 15
January 29
April 3
February 2
October 6
February 19
June 1

July 28
June 10
July 5
February 3
August 23
April 26
February 3
May 28
February 25
October 4
October 4
March 9
November 5
October 26
June 21
March 24
April 9
September 7
July 27
August 30
March 26
January 27
January 28
June 24



Honus Wagner T206

House Rule XXIII

“How Firm a Foundation”

“How Great Thou Art”

“I am. Have no fear.”

“I am your father”

“I Can’t Stop Loving You”

“I Can’t Stop Loving You” by Elvis

294
280
425
581
343
465
438
556

“I Can’t Stop Loving You” by Ray Charles
“I’d Like to Teach the World to Sing” 561

“I Enjoy Being a Girl”

“I Need Thee Every Hour”
“I Saw a Man”

“I See the Light”

“I vant to suck your blood”
“I Want to Hold Your Hand”
“I Want to Hold Your Hand”
“I Will Always Love You”

“I Will Always Love You”
Ides of March

“If I Were a Rich Man”

“If I Were God”

“If This Is What It Means . . .”
“I Hear A Symphony”
“Impulsive”

“I’m A Believer”

“I’m Sorry”

In a Nutshell

In America: Remember

“In the Garden”
“Incompatible”

Independent Order of Odd Fellows
Ingenuity on Mars
Inspiration4 pt 1
Inspiration4 pt 2

“Islands in the Stream”

“Is It All Hopeless”

“It Was A Very Good Year”
“It’s Now or Never”

“I’ve Got Bonnie”

“I’ve Got a Dream”
“Jennifer Juniper”

Jennings, Ken

Jeopardy! Battle of the Decades

393
539
434
458
462
473
564
379
428
350
400
398
363
319
438
492
528
324
539
418
378
575
360
367
533
379
490
347
527
373
462
374
330
283

560

January 18
January 4
May 29
November 1
March 7
July 8

June 11
October 7
October 11
October 12
April 27
September 20
June 7

July 1

July 5

July 19
October 15
April 13
June 11
March 15
May 4

May 2
March 28
February 12
June 11
August 4
September 9
February 17
September 20
May 22
April 12
October 25
March 25
April 1
September 14
April 13
August 2
March 12
September 8
April 7

July 5

April 8
February 23
January 7



Jersey Boys
“Jesse Ventura Was Right — Partly”

“Jesus Is the Sweetest Name I Know”

“Jesus Paid It All”

“Joanna”

Johnny Appleseed

“Johnny B. Goode”

“Jolene”

“Joy to the World” by 3DN

“Joy Unspeakable and Full of Glory
JumpStation search engine

“Just As I Am”

Kentucky Derby

Keystone State

“King and I”

“Kiss the Girl”

“Kokomo”

Lake Ponchartrain Causeway Bridge
Lammert sisters

Last Frontier, The

“Lasting Promises”

“Lead Us Into Your Kingdom”
“League of their Own”

Leaning Tower of Pisa

“Leaning on the Everlasting Arms”
“Leaving”

Lee College

Lego Millennium Falcon

»

Lessons in Prayer, Learned at the Switchboard

“Let Me Touch Him”
Levesque, Paul Michael
Liberators International
“Light”

Lightbulb jokes

Lil Nas X

Lincoln, Abraham

Lipstick history

“Luke, I am your father”

Luke Skywalker action figure
Legends of the Bermuda Triangle
“Let It Be”

“Let There Be Lightbulb Jokes”
Like a Child

Lima Bean Respect Day

401
580
317
330
387
420
301
379
287
603
478
494
393
585
403
450
512
437
573
595
337
540
490
436
599
391
602
490

455
484
478
345
340
364
319
486
417
309
285
422
471
278
386

May 5
October 30
February 10
February 23
April 21

May 24
January 25
April 13
January 11
November 23
July 21
August 6
April 27
November 5
May 7

June 23
August 24
June 10
October 25
November 15
March 2
September 21
August 2
June 9
November 19
April 25
November 22
August 2
November 14
June 28

July 27

July 21
March 10
March 5
March 29
February 12
July 29

May 21
February 2
January 9
May 26

July 14
January 3
April 20



Lincoln Emancipation Memorial
Lincoln first memorial

Lincoln Memorial

“Little Deuce Coup”

“Little Mermaid”

“Long and Winding Road”
Loop Bridge

“Lost in the 50s Tonight”

Louis Vuitton puppet sweater
Lycos

M&Ms origin

Machine Gun Kelly

Mall of America

“Mama Always Said”
“Manifestation and Mission”
“Maria”

Maris, Roger

Marty McFly teaches Chuck Berry
“Maryland, My Maryland”
Maryland, the Old Line State
“Master the Tempest is Raging”
“Maybelenne”

“Matchmaker, Matchmaker”
Mazeroski Statue

McDonald’s urban legends
McDonald’s French fries
Meals, Jerry — worst umpire

Meaning of the Declaration of Independence 461

Mercury 13, part 1

Mercury 13, part 2

Mercury 13, part 2

Mercury Swiss Army Knife
Mickey Mantle Tops 1952
Mickey Mantle

“Michelle”

Mighty Mouse

Mike Trout rookie card
Minding your Ps and Qs
“Mississippi Squirrel Revival”
Monarch butterfly

“Monday, Monday”
Monopoly sets for sale
Monopoly set sold
Monument of Christ the King

511
511
511
297
450
422
477
527
322
476
486
368
532
405
341
381
304
301
543
584
288
301
400
284
290
319
431

355
362
369
357
294
323
392
329
294
414
543
297
546
310
584
282

August 23
August 23
August 23
January 21
June 23
May 26

July 20
September 8
February 22
July 19

July 29
April 2
September 13
May 9
March 6
April 15
January 28
January 25
September 24
November 4
January 12
January 25
May 4
January 8
January 14
February 12
June 4

July 4
March 20
March 27
April 2
March 22
January 18
February 16
April 26
February 22
January 18
May 18
September 224
January 21
September 27
February 3
November 4
January 6



“More Blessed to Forgive than to Receive?”

Morris, Laura
“Mother Knows Best”
Motherland Calls, The
“Motives”

Mount Rushmore
Mountain Laurel
Mozart Group

“Mrs. Brown, You’ve Got a Lovely Daughter” 492

“Mrs. Robinson”

Museum Mosaic, part 1
Museum Mosaic, part 2
Museum Mosaic, part 3
Museum Mosaic, part 4
Muppets labeled “offensive”
Myanmar

Mysophobia

Nash-Kelvinator Corporation
“National Brotherhood Week”
National Popcorn Day
Natural Bridge

Nazi book burning

Negro Motorist Green Book
Ness, Eliot

“Nevertheless!”

“New and Improved”

New Georgia Project fraud
New Shepard’s first crewed launch
Niagara Falls

Nicklaus, Jack

Nicodemus, Kansas

Niue and Star Wars currency
Noah’s Violin

“Not Just Tomorrow, But Always”
“Not of Our Kind”

Number 17

“O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing”
“O Worship the King”
Oceania cruise sold out

“Oh, That Prayer!”

Old Line State

“Once in Love with Amy”
“One Jump Ahead”

“One Piece at a Time”

506
458
283
517
508
546
589

583
376
383
390
397
330
340
451
295
413
296
508
339
324
372
329
357
322
478
423
375
337
288
539
541
587
444
406
467
318
573
584
375
455
296

September 6
August 18
July 1
January 7
August 29
August 20
September 27
November 9
August 4
November 3
April 10
April 17
April 24
May 1
February 23
March 5
June 24
January 19
May 17
January 20
August 20
March 4
February 17
April 6
February 22
March 22
February 15
July 21

May 27
April 9
March 2
January 12
September 20
September 22
November 7
June 17
May 10

July 10
February 11
October 24
November 4
April 9
June 28
January 20



“One Time”

“One Who Searched”
Orient Express

Order of the Occult Hand

“Our Changeless God in a Changing World” 385

“Out of the Mouth of Babes”
“Outside — Inside”

“Over the Rainbow”

Oxford English Dictionary
Pacific Princess sold

Palace on Wheels

Palisades Park (amusement and song)

Palmer, Arnold
Pantyhose, pt. 1
Pantyhose, pt. 2
Pantyhose, pt. 3

Paul Harvey’s Declaration signers
Paul Harvey “The Man and the Birds”

Peach State, The

Peller, Clara

“Pendulum, The”
“Percentages”

“Phantom of the Opera”
Pickett, Bill

“Pilgrims in a Barren Land”
Pink

Pirate Republic, pt. 1
Pirate Republic, pt. 2
Pirate Republic, pt. 3
Pirate Republic, pt. 4
Pitzen, Kristan

Pizza, most expensive
Pizza’s origin

Phantom’s Revenge
Philematophobia

Phobias, 1

Phobias, 2

Pizza, pt. 1

Plitvice Waterfalls
Plymouth Prowler

PNC Park

PNC Park Clemente Fence
Pompeii and Mount Vesuvius
Ponte Sobre Bridge

367
379
465
575

538
427
563
386
301
464
381
373
493
494
497
462
604
595
312
469
376
416
332
351
450
558
565
572
579
526
319
288
382
451
347
451
592
424
434
284
303
312
477

April 1
April 13
July 8
October 26
April 19
September 19
May 30
October 14
April 20
January 25
July 7

April 15
April 7
August 5
August 6
August 9
July 5
November 24
November 15
February 5
July 12
April 10
May 20
February 25
March 16
June 23
October 9
October 16
October 23
October 30
September 6
February 12
January 12
April 16
June 24
March 12
June 24
November 12
May 28
June 7
January 8
January 27
February 5
July 20



“Poor Unfortunate Soul” 450
Popcorn 296
“Popular” 414
“Position Available” 377
Potato Head Family 336
Potatoes, The Story of, pt. 1 306
Potatoes, The Story of, pt. 2 313
Potatoes, The Story of, pt. 3 320
“Potential” 374
“Practice, Practice, Practice” 317
Prayers for the USA 526
“Precious Name, Promise Keeper” 335
“Pride of the Yankees” 491
“Prince Ali” 455
Procter & Gamble: When Christians Spread Lies
“Proud Mary” 380
“Pilgrim, Prisoner, Sufferer, Voyager” 357
Planet of the Apes 479
Play it Sam 438
Pledge of Allegiance 504
“Priest and Savior” 358
“Prisoner Set Free” 352
“Promise of Mercy” 328
P.T. Barnum, pt. 1 443
P.T. Barnum, pt. 2 445
Pull out all the stops 392
Purvis, Melvin 374
Quepos Bridge 477
“Rainy Days and Monday” 400
“Rainy Night in Georgia” 400
Red Skelton’s Pledge of Allegiance 512
Reese’s Peanut Butter Cup origin 486
“Refuge!” 364
“Remember Who You Are” 294
“Reminding Ourselves” 329
Renault Dauphine 431
“Residue of Grace, The” 531
“Return to Sender” 556
Richard, Maurice “Rocket” 515
Richards, Mike 547
Richt, Mark 459
Ricky Nelson 448
“Rio Bravo” 448
Riot on the Capitol Steps 284

June 23
January 20
May 18
April 11
March 1
January 30
February 6
February 12
April 8
February 11
September 7
February 28
August 3
June 28
October 3
April 14
March 22
July 22
June 11
August 16
March 23
March 17
February 20
June 16
June 18
April 26
April 8

July 10
May 4

May 4
August 24
July 29
March 29
January 18
February 22
June 4
September 12
October 7
August 27
September 28
July 2

June 21
June 21
January 8



“Rock of Ages”

Rogers, Fred McNeely

Route 219 Bridge

Ruffed Grouse

Rule of thumb

“Running Bear”

Russia’s Tomb of Unknown Soldier
Salad Olivier

Sarah Palin

“Satisfaction” (I Can’t Get No)
“Save the Last Dance for Me”
Sayings by Mac, pt. 1

Sayings by Mac, pt. 2

Sayings by Mac, pt. 3

Sayings by Mac, pt. 4

Sayings by Mac, pt. 5

Sayings by Mac, pt. 6

Scam phone calls

Scott Willard

Scottow v Hayden

“Second Greatest Story Ever Told”
“Secret Light?”

Secret Service presidential nicknames

Secret Service nicknames revealed
Service, Robert
Seven no-hitters

“Seven Years with the Wrong Woman”

Shame on you, Google
Shaw, George Bernard
“She Loves You”
Shedding crocodile tears
“Silence Deep as Death”
“Silent Night,” story of
“Singin’ in the Rain”
Sisler, Kyle William
Sisler, Thomas David
“Sit There and Grow”
Skippy

“Sleepless Nights — Drowsy Faith”
Sliced bread’s origin

413
587
324
546
414
526
500
281
456
492
534
560
561
563
564
574
583
301
526
340
441
373
473
474
520
452

437
483
564
353
419
609
407
486
486
360
463
524
296

“Smokey Mountain Rattlesnake Retreat”

Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs
“Searchers, The”
Someone stole your thunder

449
326
385

512

589

May 17
November 1
February 17
September 27
May 18
September 7
August 12
January 5
June 29
August 4
September 15
October 11
October 12
October 14
October 15
October 25
November 3
January 25
September 7
March 5
June 14
April 7

July 16

July 17
August 1
June 25
August 24
June 10

July 26
October 15
March 18
May 22
November 29
May 11

July 29

July 29
March 25
July 6
September 5
January 20
November 9
June 22
February 19
April 19



Somerset Bridge Bermuda
“Sounds of Silence”
“South Pacific”

Southern expressions
Soviet murals

“So Much Grace, So Few Takers”

Space Shuttle Columbia
Spam Museum

Spanish Main, pt. 1

Spanish Main, pt. 2

Spanish Main, pt. 3

Spanish Main, pt. 4
“Speedy Gonzales”

Spill the beans

“Strange Strategy of God”
“Star Spangled Banner”
Star Spangled Banner’s story
Star Wars Day

Statue of Liberty, redeux
“Stop! In the Name of Love”
“Sundown”

Super Bowl I

Superman, pt. 1

Superman, pt. 2

Superman, pt. 3

Superman, pt. 4

“Super Secrets”

Supremes, The

“Suffer Healed”

Swallow Falls

“Sweet Bye and Bye”
“Sweet Bye and Bye” repeat
“Sweet Caroline”

“Sweet Fragrance”

Taco’s origin and recipes

“Take Me Home Country Roads”

Taking Better Pictures, pt. 1
Taking Better Pictures, pt. 2
“Tamper-proof Seal”

Tandy 1000 TL

“Tangled”

Tianwen-1 spacecraft
Telephone operators

Telstar

528
582
410
358
344
496
378
532
327
334
341
348
560
392
399
460
600
400
504
319
513
201
417
420
421
422
454
319
353
423
354
515
382
362
2901
589
544
551
392
441
458
332
492
557

September 9
November 2
May 14
March 23
March 9
August 8
April 12
September 13
February 20
February 27
March 6
March 13
October 11
April 26
May 3

July 3
November 20
May 4
August 16
February 12
August 25
January 15
May 21
May 24
May 25
May 26
June 27
February 12
March 18
May 27
March 19
August 27
April 16
March 27
January 15
November 9
September 25
October 2
April 26
June 14
July 1
February 25
August 4
October 8



Ten Commandments for Seniors
Tennessee state bird and flower
Tereshkova, Valentina Vladimirovna
Terminator 2: Judgement Day

Tesla Model-S Plaid

“Testing Time”

“That’s Amore”

“That’s What a Father is For”

“Thank God Even in Darkened Days!”

The Rules, from the Female

“The Way”

“Theme from A Summer Place”
“This Little Light of Mine”

“This Time”

Thunderbolt

“Thunder Road, Ballad of”

“Thy Will Be Done”

“To All the Girls I’'ve Loved Before”
“To God Be the Glory!”
Tootsietoys, pt. 1

Tootsietoys, pt. 2

Tootsietoys, pt. 3

Tootsietoys, pt. 4

Tootsie Roll origin

Tomb of the Unknown Soldier, pt. 1
Tomb of the Unknown Soldier, pt. 2
“Touching the Hem of His Garment”
Tower Building

“Tradition”

“Travelin’ Man”

“Treasures of the Snow”

Troy Polamalu

Trump Plaza implodes

TV Dinners

Two certainties: death and taxes
“Trust the Shepherd”

Ugly fruit

“Under the Sea”

“Unicorn, The”

Vaccine Passport

Valuable toys, 1

Valuable toys, 2

Venice, aqua bassa, 1

Venice, aqua bassa, 2

295
550
350
479
452
334
351
447
604
471
347
526
372
430
380
2908
322
394
315
459
462
463
464
486
499
500
434
535
400
448
316
497
325
604
438
346
442
450
281
358
582
583
337
338

January 19
October 1
March 15
July 22
June 25
February 27
March 16
June 20
November 24
July 14
March 12
September 7
April 6
June 3
April 14
January 22
February 14
April 28
February 8
July 2

July 5

July 6

July 7

July 29
August 11
August 12
June 7
September 15
May 4

June 21
February 9
August 9
February 18
November 24
June 11
March 11
June 15
June 23
January 5
March 23
November 2
November 3
March 2
March 3



Veteran’s and Remembrance Day 591 November 11

Victoria Falls 423 May 27
“Victory in Jesus” 352 March 17
Vietnam Veterans Memorial 512 August 24
Virgin Galactic 469 July 12
Volunteer State, The 588 November 8
Volvo wagon, most expensive 360 March 25
“Voyager Piloted Home” 354 March 19
Wagner, Honus 507 August 19
Wally Funk 480 July 23
“Wanted: Daddies!” 447 June 20
Washington, Booker T. 311 February 3
Washington Bridge 507 August 19
Washington Monuments 505 August 17
Washington Terrace 507 August 19
Heald Square Washington Monument 506 August 18
“Watermellon Wine” 511 August 23
WebCrawler 476 July 19
Wendy’s “subliminal” message 290 January 14
“What is this Feeling?” 414 May 18
“What a Wonderful World” 582 November 2
“Whatever Floats Your Boat” 514 August 26
“What Would You Say to an Alien?” 314 February 7
“Wheel of Fortune” incredible solve 287 January 11
“When God’s Name Has No Value” 342 March 7
“When We All Get to Heaven” 359 March 24
“When I Get Home” 339 March 4
“When the Saints Go Marching In” 582 November 2
“Where Did Our Love Go?” 319 February 12
“Where Is Customer Service?” 412 May 16
“Where did all the anvils go?” 435 June 8
“Where Have All the Flowers Gone?” 435 June 8
“Where Is Your Confidence? 307 January 31
“Which World?” 300 January 24
Whole 9 yards 392 April 26
“Whole New World” 455 June 28
“Why a spoon, cousin?” 450 June 23
White elephant 353 March 18
“Wicked” 414 May 18
“William Tell Overture” 497 August 9
“Wind of the Spirit” 427 May 31
Wilson, Mary 319 February 12
“Wichita Lineman” 497 August 9

“Will You Still Love Me Tomorrow?” 541 September 22



Wizard of Oz, pt. 1

Wizard of Oz, pt. 2

Wizard of Oz, pt. 3

Woodson, Carter G.

Women of the Gold Rush, pt. 1
Women of the Gold Rush, pt. 2
World War II Memorial

Worst Junk Foods, pt. 1

“Wreck of the Edmund Fitzgerald”
Wright Brothers plane on Mars
Wrong side of the bed

Xerces Society

Yahoo search engine

Yankee Stadium

Yellowstone National Park

Yes, We May Have No Bananas, 1
Yes, We May Have No Bananas, 2
“Yesterday”

“You Can Call Me Al”

“You’re So Vain”

“You’ll Never Walk Alone”
Yosemite Falls

“You Light Up My Life?”

“You’ve Got to Walk that Lonesome Valley” 347

Yugo
Zitkala-Sa

563
564
574
317
523
537
513
548
513
360
357
297
478
323
308
292
299
473
592
431
562
424
526

436
330

October 14
October 15
October 25
February 10
September 4
September 18
August 25
September 29
August 25
March 25
March 22
January 21
July 21
February 16
February 1
January 16
January 23
July 16
November 12
June 4
October 13
May 28
September 7
March 12
June 9
February 23



